REQUEST FOR PURCHASING AUTHORITY

This form must be completed and approved by the City Finance Office prior to presenting items to the City Council and/or Committees of the City Council. This covers all items which require formal bids, currently anything over \$25,000 (except emergency and repair costs)

PROJECT NO .:					
PROJECT NAME: New Current Year Model 1/2 Ton 4X4 Truck.					
Project/Item(s) Description: Request to purchase vehicle from McKie Ford who have agreed to mat				who have agreed to match	
State Bid Contract	#16416	PHARONEUS AND			
Catality Manual Control of the Cont					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BID LETTING DAT	<i>i</i> E:				
ESTIMATED COS	T OF PROJECT/ITE	M(S) \$ 20,5	11.00		
BASIS OF PAYME	ENT Assessed	IT Assessed		d [
	Single Payment		Partial Payme		
APPROPRIATION	√ DATA				
Amount					
# Mrrwwiiio	\$20,511.00				
Fund Name					
Donartmant	Water				
Department	7011				
Line Item					
	4360				
Fund	N-02				
	الالالم			<u> </u>	
(If applicable)	Grant No.:				
•	Funding Source:				
	Estimated Grant Ri	eceipt Date:		***************************************	
DEPARTMENT/DI	VISION:				
Desired Managar	I Magner		Data	4414010040	
Project Manager: John vvagner Date 11/				11/19/2012	
John a	- 10-0-0		Date	11/19/12	
DIVISION MANAG	ER Signature				
1.1	21/		Data	11-20-12	
DEPARTMENT DI	RECTOR/Signature		Date	11-20-12	
		······································			
- 1) ·		Yes	Investmen	1	
•	113 m				
1 1 1044			Project Ma	-	
<u> </u>	PROJECT NAME: Project/Item(s) Des State Bid Contract BID LETTING DAT ESTIMATED COS BASIS OF PAYME APPROPRIATION Amount Fund Name Department Line Item Fund (If applicable) DEPARTMENT/DIV Project Manager: DIVISION MANAG DEPARTMENT DIVI ONCE OFFICE USE ON	PROJECT NAME: New Current Year Project/Item(s) Description: Requestate Bid Contract #16416 BID LETTING DATE: ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM ASSESSED Single Payment APPROPRIATION DATA Amount \$20,511.00 Fund Name Water Department 7011 Line Item 4360 Fund \$360 (If applicable) Grant No.: Funding Source: Estimated Complete Estimated Grant Results of Complete Estimated Grant Results o	PROJECT NAME: New Current Year Model 1/2 Ton 4X4 Project/Item(s) Description: Request to purchase vehi State Bid Contract #16416 BID LETTING DATE: ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S) \$ 20,5 BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Single Payment APPROPRIATION DATA Amount \$20,511.00 Fund Name Water Department Line Item 4360 Fund CoQ2 (If applicable) Grant No.: Funding Source: Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date: DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Project Manager: John Wagner DIVISION MANAGER Signature DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR Signature UNCE OFFICE USE ONLY Approved Operiation Date Initial Yes Operiation Initial Yes O	PROJECT NAME: New Current Year Model 1/2 Ton 4X4 Truck. Project/Item(s) Description: Request to purchase vehicle from McKie Ford State Bid Contract #16416 BID LETTING DATE: ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S) \$ 20,511.00 BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Single Payment Partial Payme APPROPRIATION DATA Amount \$20,511.00 Fund Name Department To11 Line Item 4360 Fund OQQ (If applicable) Grant No.: Funding Source: Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date: DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Project Manager: John Wagner Date Division MANAGER Signature Division MANAGER Signature Date Initial Yes Investment Public We Engineering Public We Engineering Public We Engineering Public We Engineering Investment Public We Engineering Public We Engineering Investment Investment Public We Engineering Investment Inves	

2013 OR NEWER STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA VEHICLE SPECIFICATION 19. CLASS CH TRUCK 1/2 TON 4 X 4 REGULAR CAB LONG BOX. 8'

LAMB MOTORS

CONTRACT #16416

F150 E85

- Engine, 5.0 Liter V8
- Transmission, Automatic O/D
- Power Door Locks
- Brakes ABS
- Power Windows
- · Radio. AM/FM CD
- · Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
- Air Conditioning
- Air Bags, Side Impact
- · Bumper, Rear Step
- Cruise Control
- Floor Covering, Rubber
- · Guard, Skid Plate Package Manufacturer's Standard
- GVW, 6000 LB. Minimum, GVW 7250 GCW 13500
- Engine Block Heater
- Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
- · Hubs, Automatic Locking
- · Light, Rear Cargo
- · Measurement, Wheel Base 145"
- · Mirrors, 5" X 7" Right & Left Outside
- · Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
- Tilt Steering
- Tires, Spare wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle
- · Tire, Manufacturers Standard Spare
- Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
- · Wiper, Multiple Speed
- Factory Cab Headliner
- Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60-90 days Base Cost \$19916

- Engines, Option 3.5 Ecoboost \$1100
- Axle, Rear Limited Slip \$490
- Bluetooth Capability \$195
- Light, Spot Light, Post Mounted 6" \$625
- Light, Spot Light, Roof Mounted 6" \$625
- · Seats, Vinyl \$90
- · Spray on Bed Liner \$595
- Tires, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Inside -
- Vehicle Box, Left Rear \$200

From: Ole Sjorneling [mailto:oles@mckieauto.com]

Sent: Friday, November 16, 2012 1:00 PM

To: Wagner John Subject: Match Bid

John

McKie Ford would be pleased to match the state bid on Contract #16416 Lamb Motors F150.

if you need any more help please let me know.

Thank You

Ole Sjomeling Fleet Manager

Phone: 605-348-1400 Cell: 605-391-7242 Fax: 605-341-1681

